DATE:

TIME:

LOCATION:

MONONA COUNTY, IOWA
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Bo Fox, District One
Tom Brouillette, District Two
Vincent Phillips, District Three

Monona County Courthouse, 610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, [A 51040
Telephone (712) 433-1585 Fax (712) 433-3203

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday, September 16, 2025
8:30 A.M.

Supervisors Office, Monona County, Onawa, lowa

SCHEDULED APPOINTMENTS:

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

Convene--Pledge of Allegiance-Approve Agenda
Public Comments

Kevin Ewing, Sherift—Consider Approval of Law Enforcement
Policy with Monona County Conservation

Secondary Roads
Drainage

Haley Bryan, County Attorney—Alicia Maxwell, ON Media
Presentation for Use of Opioid Funding for Marketing Purposes

OTHER BUSINESS:

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings

Claims Payment Approval

Report on Committee Meetings Attended

Misc. Board Appointments

General Ledger Journal Entry Approval

Sheriff Department Wage Change Forms

Acknowledge Receipt of Monona County Clerk of Court Report of Fees

Collected for August 2025

Note: Business not on the Agenda may be discussed, but any Board action will be
scheduled for a later Board Meeting.



